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RAPOR KINERJA

Ranking: 28

Predikat SAKIP: BB

Rata-Rata Nilai: 90.00%

Predikat: Baik

No Sasaran Strategis Indikator Sasaran
Sasaran Sub-

kegiatan

Indikator Sub-

kegiatan

Kinerja Anggaran

Target
Realis

asi

Capaia

n (%)
PAGU

Realis

asi

Capaia

n (%)

1
Berkurangnya

Konflik Sosial

Presentase Konflik

yang tertangani

Terbinanya Aparatur

dan Aparat

Keamanan dalam

Penguatan

Kewaspadaan Dini

dan Penanganan

Konflik Sosial

Jumlah Aparatur dan

Aparat Keamanan

yang Mengikuti

Rapat Koordinasi

Penguatan

Kewaspadaan Dini

dan Penanganan

Konflik Sosial

54 54 100
294850

000

147750

000
50.11

2

Meningkatnya

Kualitas Pembiaan

Kesatua Bangsa

Tingkat Bina

Kesatuan Bangsa

Terbinanya

Masyarakat dan

Anggota FKUB

dalam Pemahaman

Kearifan Lokal,

Penguatan Peran

FKUB dan

Diseminasi

Kerawanan

Ketahanan

Jumlah Anggota

FKUB yang

Mendapatkan

Pembinaan dalam

Penguatan Peran

FKUB

23 23 100
125000

000

200000

00
16.00

Rata-rata:
100.0

0
39.95

Rekomendasi:
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